ASSUMPTION AND AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT

This Assumption and Amendment of the Westlaw Subscriber Agreement (“Agreement”)
is made by and between the County of Summit Law Library Resources Board (“Board”), an
Ohio county law library resources board, with its principal place of business located on the 4™
Floor of the County of Summit, Ohio Courthouse, 209 South High Street, Akron, Ohio 44308
and West, a Thompson Reuters business (“West™).

WHEREAS, the Akron Law Library Association (the “Association”), an Ohio nonprofit
corporation, executed the Agreement, which is for on-line legal research and printed
publications, with West on December 12, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is for a 36-month term, from December 12, 2008 through
December 10, 2011, at a monthly cost not to exceed $771.63 per month for the first year, with
5% increases in the second and third years, for at total not to exceed amount of $29,514.35 for
the term; and

WHEREAS, under this Agreement and an separate agreement for Library patrons, the
Association agreed to purchase printed publications for 2010 for both contracts, in the amount of
$24,919.00 and an estimated amount of $27,410.90 for 2011 for both contracts (10% estimated
increase); and

WHEREAS, the Association previously operated the Law Library, located on the 4th
Floor of the County of Summit Courthouse; and

WHEREAS, the Ohio General Assembly enacted 2008 Amended Substitute Ohio House
Bill 420, which established county law library resource boards to operate law libraries; and

WHEREAS, the Board took over operation of the Law Library on 1/1/10; and
WHEREAS, pursuant to County Board of Control Directive No. and County
Council Resolution No. 2010-239, the County Executive is authorized to execute any documents

necessary for the Board to assume the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Board and West wish to formalize the assumption of the Agreement by
the Board, which is the only entity legally authorized to operate the Law Library as of 1/1/10;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration mutually received, the parties agree to the following:

1. The Board shall assume the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as
if fully restated, for the period of 1/1/10 through 12/31/11.

2. The Agreement shall be amended, effective 1/1/10, as follows:

a. The section of the Agreement entitled “General Provisions,” shall be deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the following: “This Agreement is governed by the laws of the State



of Ohio without regard to conflict of law principles. All litigation must be litigated in the Akron
Municipal Court, Summit County Court of Common Pleas, or the U.S. District Court, Northern
District of Ohto Eastern Division, and West permits itself to the jurisdiction and venue of those
courts. Applicable sales, use, personal property, value added tax (VAT) or equivalent, ad
valorem and other taxes are payable by Subscriber. This Order From is non-transferable.
Transportation and handling (FOB origin) charges will be added for print products.”

3. Conflict. In the event of a conflict between the Agreement and this Addendum, this
Addendum shall prevail and apply. If this Agreement is entered into pursuant to Ohio R.C.
125.04, commonly referred to as “State Term”, the State of Ohio Terms and Condifions shall
apply in the event of a conflict.

4. The following provisions shall be added to the Agreement:

Reports and Records. West shall maintain and provide to the Subscriber upon demand the
following records and reports: Accounting and fiscal records adequate to enable the Subscriber
and/or the State of Ohio to audit and otherwise verify claims for reimbursement, and other
records and reports as required by the Subscriber to enable it to comply with local, state and
federal statutes and regulations. The Subscriber shall have the right to audit which includes the
right of the Subscriber's internal auditing department to access any proprietary software and
hardware systems to audit and verify compliance including but not limited to generating system
reports and summaries, verifying passwords and other security protections and verifying proper
functioning. West shall maintain all records related to this Agreement and the administration of
the program for three (3) years after the Subscriber makes final payment hereunder and all other
pending matters are closed. If any litigation, claim, negotiation, audit, or other action involving
the records have been started before the expiration of the three (3) year period, West shall retain
the records until completion of the action and all issues that arise from it or until the end of the
three year period, whichever is later.

Compliance. West represents and warrants it has all necessary licenses required to perform its
obligations under the Agreement. In addition, West agrees that in the hiring of employees for the
performance of work under this Agreement, the West, its subcontractors, or any person acting on
a West's or it subcontractor's behalf, by reason of race, color, sex, age, religion, national origin,
ancestry, veteran status, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity or any other characteristic
to the extent protected by law and shall not discriminate against any citizen of the state in the
employment of labor or workers who is qualified and available to perform the work to which the
employment relates. West further agrees that West, its subcontractors, or any person on West's or
its subcontractor's behalf, in any manner, shall not discriminate against or intimidate any
employee hired for the performance of work under this Agreement on account of race, creed,
race, color, sex, age, religion, national origin, ancestry, veteran status, disability, sexual
orientation, gender identity or any other characteristic to the extent protected by law. West
certifies it does not maintain and it will not permit its employees from performing services at any
segregated facilities. West agrees to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
orders, rules, and regulations.



Drug Free Workplace. West will comply with all applicable Ohio laws regarding maintaining a
drug free workplace. West will make a good faith effort to ensure that all its employees, while
working on Subscriber property, do not possess and will not be under the influence of illegal
drugs or alcohol or abuse prescription drugs.

Unresolved Findings of Recovery. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code §9.24, West represents and
warrants that no unresolved findings of recovery have been issued against West by the Auditor
of the State of Ohio.

Intending to be legally bound, the parties have signed this Assumption and Amendment
of Agreement effective as January 1, 2010.

THOMSON WEST COUNTY OF SUMMIT
LAW LIBRARY RESOURCES BOARD

By: By:
Printed Name: Richard E. Dobbins Date
Title: Chairman
Date:
APPROVED:
Russell M. Pry, Executive Date

County of Summit, Ohio



/Dec 12 2008 4:13PM Thomson West 8685351489 [

¥4 EATATe Y
K@'} R ALUV

WEST ORDER FORM FOR WESTPACK PRODUCTS TECIIVES O INE
610 Opperman Drive
St. Paul, MN 55164-1503 b -
Tel: 651/687-8000 YVEST
- -

_ s aoolicable RepNamc & wuber M aloud 0009630
New CI Foont Extsting with Increase Credit Limit {NACI Form eitachec)
Existing wilh uo chianges _K_ Exisilng with changes ___ {Penpanent name change mus? attack a Customet Name Change Form)
Acctit |000F0655¢8 | P04 pue __|ZN2/08
Name/Subscriber f Bill To Acct#
Order Confimation Contact Name Linda, petedleg

et __ | hostetlea @ akteonleawos fih.oeg
Westlew Password Contact Name (for password delivery) L‘; Fal C!& "ﬁos—}e—} fe,ﬂ_

evat __YhosfeHes @ akronlawilibeogq

Permanent AddressChange  Ome-TimeShipTe =~ AdditioosiShipTe | Addiiorai BiltTo __
Nems ‘ i Atin:
Address . SuitefFloor
City . Stae County
ST e ‘ WestPack Westlzw PRO Prodoets

estiads Promation Cede: _ WPK3 '

flof Passworde  Monthly Banded/ Per Total Monthly
Fulf Sve & WestiswPRO Products FTEn/Stzdznts Base Rate UserRate  Other  WeallswPRO Charges
Ho58%095] Gev' & Selecf| L ] | | LT3 63

Mates:

Total Monthly Charges § :; 7 / 8.3

WestPack Print agd CD-ROM Producis
Quantity of WestPack Tities-

List/CD-ROM Total List/CD-
Full Svc # WeaePack Print und CB-ROM Products New *  Existing v Charpes Oiber ROM Charges
351FUYG | Soc Sec {aw + P A i

;gglﬁg jfmm éﬁooﬁainﬂ&oé 5
006- u foems 2
[2S03F2F | Am Jud ’jﬁ.{-% :
IB514€38 | Amt L Prod [ ab
3573958 | Fledched (yz. Cogwe
/3513233 BK S€e\ [ E I,

IOUEHN 4 SCA |
{41019 82| 04 Tuk V4

60l ag¥ LW alow'e (-6 for Ynente - Wil dxed rom charges N [ A

t  Total Charges inciodes chsrges fvom sltached page 2, if apphicable. 6}_&." .bé * ‘/D‘ 3

‘h Tids &a;:iaw titlo fox Subscriber or Subscriber maintains an existing subscription to this WestPeck title and dssjres additional cogy{ics) — ship and enter subscription(s) for
the requested title. .

**  Subgeniber maintaing suisting subseription{s) to this WestPack fitle - do not ship,
rvfmthl;_l WeatlnwPRO Charges and £D-ROM Clrarges ace billed on the dale West processes Subscriber's order and epntinue for the wirimunt term slectedt by Subseriber with
bis/ber initinls balow {"Minimum Terot'}, I Subscriber agrees W commit 1o & longer Minimum Term of 24 months or 38 monthe, any morssses in Subsoriber”s Monthly

107147 SAMInst 450.dot




42008 4:54PH

Additional WestPack Products Page to any West Order Form for Additional WestPack Frint and/or cn-m
Products (must accompany applicable West Order Form that includes WestPack Print and/or CD-ROM FProductsg

Thomson West

85585351488

Additional WestPack Products Page

] Account# I

New A{C

‘ { Account Name IA—E@Q LJUUL;AE 4-5;]}

(10007306 55 1

Fult Sve #

WestPack Print and CD-ROM
Prodocty

Quantity of WestPack Titles-

New *  Erxisting **

List/CD-BOM
Cherges

Other

Tﬂm Zes

211133320

OH Senvel+ Sefzure.

A 3330,

O Seagthf Sejzule,

[230F2L3

O Peesonadl Tjury R

AU2105

0¥ _Rules pf Luidonce

2132 47~

OH Juvenife Law

2(1J338F

OH Appellate. CR

(3380537

v Bameske Violewd

félf.mﬁl[?‘

O P2 Bus Ovqg

[3390553

O Empl PR Taw

2il 33!

oy OUT

B2

O _OU L

18334635

O CIV PR

FEIRTTA

ON_Felony Sendencng

2113957

OH PR Aoeal Goth-

1350 $294,

OH mew&és Teial #81|

13502345

Ot Worltees (om, Mg

H0i 68922

OW_PE_feal sl 1l

4583

OH Wgﬁm CGMG‘

LZNUSEL

OH pﬂﬂb Law" Jdergind

21983

OF_Domeshe Lolabind

[229350¢

OH P VI-5S Ceia

179465]

Ok  Montily Recoed

Ai2A208

O Kev’/Clode.

5390/

oK OIEEST

13502314

O foems Leg +-Bus

123 5294

O  Admun”

xXxxxkN&XXXxxﬁxKxxxxxxxxxx

1016

Additional WestPack Priat and/or CD-ROM Products Tatal; E E E g g [
(This rotal must be carvied forward (o the applicable West Order Form that includes WestPack and/or CD-ROM Producss)

SAMIinet

Stildat




L

{

Rec 12 2008 4:13PH Thomsan West 8685035014889 .2

WestlawPRO Charges will be bilisd as set forth hersin,  Subscriber also agrees to maintain all subscriptions 1o the WestPack print products {new andfor existing as set forth
above) dusing the Minimum Tetm and the charges for Subsaribor’s WestPack print preducts (both initia! psint charges (“Tnitial WiestPack Charges™) and print aad CI-ROM
subscription services charges including CD-ROM Charges ("WestPack Subscription Charges™)) shall be billed s 2t forth herein.  Upan contlusion of the Mininwm “Term,
Monthly WestawPRO Charges. CD-ROM Charges and WestPack Subscription Charges are bilied thereafter at up to then-cument sales.  Exeluded Chirges and Monthly
WestlawPRO Charges {aflor the Minimum Term) may be modified as set forth in the Subscriber Agrocniient (as definod herein). Subseriber is responsible for 21l Excluded
Chasges as incuried.

Sunbscriber's Initiats for 12, 24 or 36 Mouth Mirimum Term
12 Moot Minisan Term foc WestiawPRO, WestPack Print snd C1-ROM Praducts ~ 202 WestPack Print and CD-ROM Product disconnt {new and exiting)

_ 24 Month Minlreee Term for WeatlawPRO, WestPeck Print end CD-ROM Producta — 30% WestPack Print and CD-ROM Product discount {new and existing) -
Maonthty WestlawPRO Charges for yecond 12 manths not 1 increase by more than % over Monthly WenlswPRO Charges for initial 12 months,

[ 5 Acn et T, far. WesthawER tPeck Pt end O ROM Products —gmg__ﬁmr_'xmmnd CD-ROM Product discowt (new and. existing} ~
Monthly WestlawFRO Charges for secend 12 months not 10 increass by more than _g __% over Monthly WesawPRO Chupes foc initial 12 months and Monthly
WestlawPRO Charges for third 12 monhs not to increase by more then % over Monthly WestlawPRO Charges for second 12 months,

L»D‘a’ ____g?;_mtomeya or corporate uscrs are employed by Subscriber at the location identified abovs. 1f ‘West Jearns that the number of
attifialed stome

Subseriber's ye excends this number, West reserves the right to incroese Subscriber’s Monthly WestlawPRO Charges as applicabls,

- l Intersal Corporate Use Only | -2! BND l

Techaical Ooﬁuct for Westlow Paican Adceas and Campus Research
Neme (please printx .
Telephose; _ E-Mait Add i

Sutmeriber's Initints terminals wilk be used for Patron Access (not required for Campus Research).

WestlawPRO Rencwals # !; : ﬁ“ﬁ-
" WeatlawPRO Producty / Cnmnl Moltl_ly WealawFRO Charfes

Notea: /

respoasible for s

additional 12 months shallbe _______ W more than the carrent Mon{¢ WestlawPRO Charges.

Subscriber's initials for 24 Mounth Renewal Texn * Syoriber agroes to commit to an additional 24 months, The Manthly WestlawPRO Cherges for the first
additional 12 mocths shall be ... more than the auurent ty WeatlawPRO Charges and the Monthly WestlawPRO Charges for the secard additional 12 months shalt
B .o te mote than the Monthly WesawPRO Chaxges for (€ first additional 12 months,

Subseriber’s Inttials Jor 36 Month Renewal Terfn * Subscriber agroes {o commit to ap additional 36 months. The Maorthly WestlawPRO Charges for the firsl
additional 12 tmonthe shaif be______% more than the Monthly WestlawPRO Cherges and the Monthly WestlawPRO Charges for the second additional 12 moneha shell
be % mone than the Monthly WenlawPRO C for the first additional 12 months, The Mfonthly WestlawlFRO Charges for the third additional 12 months shall be
% more than the Moathly WeatlawPRO Chargds for the second additions! 12 months,

In the event a pramotion i1 the undertying Order Form zequired Subscriber to muaintaln 4 subseription to ceriain West products in arder to be eligible for such promation
(“Deperdency Subscripdon(s)”), Subscriber must &lso maintain such Dependency Subseription(s} during the Renewal Term so that Subscriber may be eligible for the pricing st
fosth herein. In the cvent Subscriber terminates any of the Dependency Subscription(s) ducing the Renewal Term, any promotions and related discownts for the Dependency
Subscripion(s} shall inmediaiely kerminate.

* Bffective at the end of the current Mininum Term {“Reaewal Tenm™). Upon conclusion of the Renewal Term, Monthly WestlawPRI Charges are billed thervafier o then-
currert rates,  Excluded Charges snd Monthly WestlawPRO Charges (afler the Renewal Term) may be modified &x st forth in the Subscriber Agreement  Subscriber is

Exchided Charges as incoarred.

¥ e ;% ' Westlaw Passwords and OQuickViewt ;
Last Name First Name, ML Atly Lib Parn Other Produetis}

Baptlett Liso, ' | Gov'4 Sefect

Dovys Coopliss

Hoste-Her. ~Linde -
MQ%Q"";F\ Dorele L 7

Subscriber shall authorize which Westlaw password(s) shwll have access 1o QuickViewt. Aciual charges billed by Weat may vary from charges reported on QuickViews.
Subscriber shall pay chacges es billed. West docs nol warrent spd hes no lisbility with nespest to the acenrzcy of charges or other information on QuickView.

Autharized QuickViewt Password Holder Pasaword Authorized Acct, #

101467 SAMInet 490.dot



Dec 12 2008 4:13FH Thomson West 8685351488 p-3

Additional Non-WestPack WestlawPRO, CD-RQ_M 2ad West LepalEdeenter Pradncts e -‘ %
FPer ‘Total Monthly

Non-WestPack WestfawPROY CD- # of Pwds eded/ UeerfCone. WesthwPRO/CD/
Ll S @ ROM/WIECD Products Cone. CD U Bast Rate User Rate Other WLEC Charges
//
Notea: v
Total Charges$

Monthly WestlowPRO Charges, CO-ROM Charges and West Legal Edoenter Charges, aee bitled on the dale West processes Subscriber’s onder and contisue for & 12 month
Mirdmum Term.  Upon conclusion of the Minimum Term, CD-ROM Charges are billed thereafter at then-current rafes. I Subecribar elects a longer Minivaum Term the
Monthly WaslawPRO Charges and/or West LegalBdventer Charges will be bitled as set furth herein.  Upon conclusion of the WestlawPRO andfor West LegalEdcenter
Minimum Term, Monthly WestlswPRO Charges andior West LegalEdcenter Charges sre billed thercafier 81 up (0 tharecurrent rates.  Excludsd Charges and Moathly
WestlawPRO Charges (after fhe Minimum Term} may be modifisd & aet forth in the Subscribet Agreement (as defined herein). Ssabscribet 1 responsibe fr atl Excloded
Charges as incurred. .

Subscriter’s Inltiaks Yor 24 Month WestlawFRO and/or West LegnlEdceater Minimuo Term Subscriber agrees to sommit to a Minimum Term of 24 months
and the Monthly WestlawPRO Charges snd/or West LegalEdcenter Chargns for the second onths not tp incrense by mooe than % over the Monthly WestlawPRO
Charges znd/or West LegalEdcenter Charges for the initial 12 monthe, .

Subgceiber’s [nitinls for 36 Menik WestlawFIRRO anedfor West
aod the Monthly WestlawPRO Charpes andfor West LegaiEdcenssr

Charges snd/or West LegalEdernter Changes for the initial 12 m
increase by miors than % over the Monthly Westtaw?! 63 and/or Weat Logal Edeenter Charges for the second 12 months.

Sabseriber’s Initiaks 3 OF corporete users aoe cployed by Subscriber at the location identified above (for WestiawPRO, CD-ROM case low
orders andfor West LegalEdcenter Charges). 1T West learns that the mimber of Subscriber's affiliated attorneys exceeds this nunber, Wt reserves the right %o increase
Subscriber's Manthly WetlawPRO Charges as spplicable

snae CO-ROM and/ar West LegalEdceater arrual billing (please check if requested)

ater Mialmum Terss Subscriber agrees to commit b a Minimum Term of 36 monthg
“for the second 12 months not to increase by more than % over the Monthly WestlawPRO
and the Monthly WestiawPRQ Charges and/or West LegalEdcenter Charges for the thind 12 months not to

West LegalEdcenter Onliac Featores and Services:
Subzcriber's Inktialk - Subscriber acknowledgey that each user will receive an initial ¢-mail cormunication from West LegalEdcentar which indludes
importart information about using the scrvice (inchuding usemame and password), rs well as angoing commmunication regard ing now onkins progeatas aveiluble
in thelr practice area(s] and special annotmoements. Subscriber's usess may opt out aftsr the initial e-mail comwnunieation,

Progrems sxchuded from fhe Onling CLE Pusa shafl be billed at then-curent retes vis crodit card billing,
b3 T Sy
e Additional Non-Weru:u
Full Src# Non-WerPick Print Products Qusntity List Charges

<

Notes; /

ﬁ/ Total Charges §

Terms of Payment for Print Prodeets. West's standard terms of payment for priit products purchased are net 30 days. West may e'ect to accept invtelTmont payments an

the purchase prics. Jnstaliment payment torms zro § per month pley tax for approximutely months until the purchase price, plus any widitional
amounts undet this Order Form, is paid in full.

Sabscription Service and Pxsswords. Substription servios may consis of updates andfer suppiements to the service, including but nat limited w; {s) CD-ROM Libmdes:
updated, replecement or suppiemental CD-ROMs and emling updstes, and other related suppiemental material; (b) Print Products pocket parts, pamphlels, replacement or
anciliary volumes; locse-leaf pages and other relatod supplemental matarials; ali of which may be billed separutely # then-curvent rates, Subscriber hereby requeets thet West
provide subscription services for the horein-described producis at then-current rates wntil sueh subscription services ar cancelied by West-or cancelled upon writien request by
Subscriber after the Minimuwn Term for WestPack print or CIMROM products. Any passwosds issued fwsein may only br used by the pereon 10 whom the passwosd is issued
and sharing of passwords i STRICTLY FROHIBITED. ’

Gengral Provigiont, This Order Form in zubject to approval by West in St Panl, Minnesota and is governed by Minnesota law, The state and federal court siting in
Minocsein will have exchaive fwisdiction aver any claim arising fom or related to this agreement, Appliceble sakes, use, personal geoperdy, valus added tax (VAT) or
equivalent, il valorem and othar taxes are paysble by Subseriber. Subscriber may be charged inferest for overdue installments and subscriptions and for other open account
charges. If any installments, subscriptions, subscription services, Westlaw Charges of open account chirgen romain unpaid 30 days afier becoming due, all unmatueed
installments, including all amounts that ars or woakd become due and payable for the remaining term of Subscriber's Subscriber Agresment, shall becorme inradiziely due and
payable ot the solo option of Wosl, Interest charges may be adjusted to the then-highest current rate aliowable on Minnesota contracts. This Order Form it non-transferable, All
coilection foes, including but hot limited W aliomoys foes, sre payable by Subscriber, Transportation and handling (FOB origin} charges will bo sdded for print products, 'West
may requesta curend fnsocid satement and/or ubiain coasumer crodit report on the undersigned individual to determine creditwochiness. West will only request sonmmer
erodit informetion on the underzignad if the undersigned is spplying for credit as aa individuat or if the undersigneds consumet credit Inforumtion j9 neceasary for West o
considor graating credit to ihe aforementionsd company. If Subscriber inquires whether a crodit report was requested, West will provide information of such, if 8 fepatt wan
received and the name, address and telephone muneber of i agency thit supplied the report.

Returas. If Subsuriber is not coenpletely satisfied with aay non-WestPack print or poi-WestPack CD-ROM product received fom Wst, the product tixy be returned within 45
dayx of the invoice date for a full refund or credis, in accardance with West’s thon-cunent yoturns policies. Westlaw Charges and West LegalBdoni Clregey # not
refundable.

/1407 SAMinset 490.d0t



Dec 12 2008 4:14PM Thamson West HBBEL39148Y p.=

Qaline Products tv be Lapsed
Ouline Products ALY Passwrords

Y
[ Jee Prgwenedy

r - \_ ' i o - & -
The Subscriber Agreement for Westlaw and CD-ROM Lidbraries, the applicable Schedule A price plas, (for WestiawPRO products and/or CO-ROM
Librarks products) and/er the West LegaiEdcenter Subseriber Agreement (for West LegalEdcenter products) Individealiy or Jointly, as applicable,

(“Subscriber Agreement™} la/are hereby incorporated by reference and wmade part of this Order Form. In the event there is & conftet betercen the ferms
and couditions of the Subscriber Agreement azd the terms and conditions of this Grder Form, the terms and conditions of this Order Form shall control.

Subscriber by his/her signature belgr, e owledges his/her understanding and acceptance of Ibe terws and conditions of the Subscribgr Agreement,
Y @ \jﬂkﬂ # ol M JAal vate 1214 /5 00 '
AUTHORIZED REFRESENTATIVE FOR ORDER FORM '
Printed Name L{M A < Hf-.’(("}/{yjf/@/“’
Tine _bDpdre @4 Ll e 4ol

, Datk L) !1’& { a«d?ll’f;“ -
éuguatuw_}_“:){t/édmfd A/} /ﬁd’i‘h’t‘?’é&é&
For Credit Card Muuﬁnm enly: » Yisa ‘_m_____ qu& Card AmEx
Cand# Expir, Date Tofal Amt. to Charge

107107 SAMinet 490.do?



Jec 12 2008 4:14PM Thomson West

Sub#
30305082
30304883
30303217
40331266
40358828
30304187
30302837
40318808
40388758
0303174
40041076

Cnline Library to Be Cancelied
WL PRO ALL AMJUR ALR LIBRARY BANDED
WL PRO ALL FORMS LIBRARY BANDED
WL PRO ANALYTICAL LIB - OH BANDED
WL PRC APPELLATE CT BRIEF OH BANDED
Wi PRD BUSINESS LAW CORE OH BANDED
WL PRO JURY VERDICTS BANDED
WL PRO LAW REVIEWS & JOURNALS BANDED
WL PRO NATL PUBLIC RECORDS BANDED
Wi PRO PLUS STATE DOCKETS OH BANDED
WL PROWESTNEWS - WORLD NEWS BANDED
WL PRO WPK ALL PRIMARY LAW L|B BANDED

8665351488

# PW's
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
AlLL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL



Bec 12 2008 4:14FM

Date

Thomson West

86603014838

[2-12—0%

Account Name

Account Numnber i

Arcon Law Libracy Associadion
0LESEY

¢ (Subseriber's Initials for Modules elested by Subscriber > ~7A40 {4—

Please enter the flate desi@tiau Ear each agah'cab[e Core and Stafeﬁagcz’ﬁc modide sEciE:ed

| Corss)
Westlaw Select State Core: §J |
[ Regulatory Core
] Federal Primary Core
State Specific Moduley
0 ... Administrative
i1 _CH_ Analytical
&1 O Busivess Law
e Construction Law
—_ Cricninal
— . eForms: Courts and Agencies
e Employment Law
Environmental Law
____ Esiate Planning
£ Family Law
[l _____ Famity Law with Public Records
—Federal Materials
Forms
. Graphical Bundie
o Jurisprudence
e JUTY Instructions
Legislative History
Litigation Basics
Maunicipal Law
Municipal Law Advisor
Pleadings, Motions & Memoranda
Practice Series
oo Rea} Property
.. State Court Dockets
.. Siate Court Documenis
%] OH Supreme Court and Appeliate Court Bricf
7] Additional State Primary Law Moduls: _____

ooooon

Ooooooon

—
rn——
——————
n——

ooooooo

National and Tepical Modul
{1 50 State Statutes Survey
[} Advanced Employment Practioz
13 Adveneed Managing Oateide Counsel
71 Al Analyticel
[ ] All Briefs
{71 All Faderal Cases
ﬁ All Forms
SR Al News
Y] AU Primary Law
[3 All Steiz Cases

, ] ules (C

[73 All State Primary Law

71 American Jurispradence (AMIUR)
7] American Jurisprudence Legal Forms
Bl American Law Reports (ALR)

] Bill & Regutstory Tracking

[} Case Evaluator

7] Corporate Forms

[3 Corpus Jurls Secundum {C1S)

[ Criminsl Litigation Specialist

{7 Criminal Records

[l Employment Coordinater

] Environmental Law-Anslytical

1 Expert Testimany

] Federal Primary Law

[T} Graphical Statutes

[} Health Care
D Law Reviews snd Journals

[[] Legislative History-Federnl & A}l State
[J] National Criminal Analytical

[-} National Criminal Pleadings, Motiona & Memoranda
[0 Nationsl Criminal Teial Count Orders
[ National Public Records

0] Norton Bankruptey Law

[ PasiStat Locator

[ Real Property

[ Rea) Property Construction

[ RegulniionsPlus

[ ResulsPlus

] ResuHsPius Preminm

oooOoooonoowR

4/1/08

SAMInet




Dec 12 2008 4:15PHM Thomson West 8565351488

on-—Avallablhg of Funds Clause for Use with WesﬂawPR{) Government
g_)_rde

If the Subscriber fails to receive sufficient appropriation of funds or
authorization for the expenditure of sufficient funds to provide for the
continuation of this Agreement and the Order Form, or if a lawful order issued
in or for any fiscal year during the Term of this Agreement and the Order
Fomn reduces the funds appropriated or authorized in such amounts as to
preclude making the payments sct out herein, this Agreement and the Order
Form shall terminate on the date said finds are no longer available without
any termination charges or other liability incurring to the Subscriber. The
Subscriber shall certify and warrant in writing that sufficient funds have not
been appropriated or authorized to continue this Amendment, and provide
West notice not fess than thirty (30) days prior to the date of cancellation.
Non-Availability of Funds or failure fo receive authorization for the
expenditure of sufficient funds as used herein means a level of funding that
results in less funding than that which was allocated to Subscriber in the
immediately preceding fiscal year.

Mﬂﬂ&@jﬁiﬂw B M/w/o?

Sig N”ﬂv‘f‘ e  Date



